## Patient ID Card Renewed since April 2020

New Patient ID Card

Back **Front FUJITA HEALTH UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS** 1. この受診登録カード(診察券)は 藤田医科大学病院 藤田の各施設でも使用しますの TEL:0562-93-2111 で、大切にお使いください。 藤田医科大学ばんたね病院 2. 受診の際には、このカードを必 TEL:052-321-8171 ずご持参ください。 藤田医科大学七栗記念病院 3. 毎月一度保険証の確認をしてお TEL:059-252-1555 ります。 藤田医科大学岡崎医療センター TEL:0564-64-8800 フジタ イチタロウ IV 1234567 藤田 一太郎 S44.11.11

- You can use the Patient ID Card at Fujita Health University Hospital, Bantane Hospital, Nanakuri Memorial Hospital, and Okazaki Medical Center.
- You can continue using your old Patient ID Card as usual.
- If you have this new Patient ID Card issued by other than Fujita Health University Hospital, please come to a window of Outpatient counter 31.

Note: Storing transportation IC cards such as Manaca card with the new Patient ID Card on top of each other may cause electromagnetic interference between them, leading to malfunctions and errors.

